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2016 NCAA Championship
Eugene Country Club | Eugene, Oregon | May 20-25, 2016

NCAA CHAMPIONSHIP
Friday, May 20-Wednesday, May 25, 2016
Eugene, Oregon | Eugene Country Club
Host: Oregon
Format: Four rounds of stroke play; top eight teams move on to match play
Field: 24 teams

IMPORTANT LINKS
Tournament Central >> http://bit.ly/1OeTq4X
Course Map >> http://bit.ly/24KG9st
Arkansas Social >> twitter.com/@RazorbackWGolf 
 Facebook.com/@Razorback@Golf
NCAA Women’s Golf & Livestats >> http://on.ncaa.com/1ZBrlph
Arkansas women’s golf record book >> http://bit.ly/1qbZL5J

ROSTER
Maria Fassi Fr 5-9 Pachuca, Hidalgo, Mexico/UFD HS
Cara Gorlei Fr 5-7 Cape Town, South Africa/Milnerton HS
Samantha Marks Jr 5-7 Maitland, Fla./Lake HIghland Prep/
   Circle Christian HS / UNC
Jordy LaBarbera So 5-5 Allen, Texas/Allen HS
Regina Plasencia Sr 5-7 Guadalajara, Mexico/Instituto Alpes San Javier
Shawn Rennegarbe So 6-0 Addieville, Ill./Nashville Comm. HS
Summar Roachell Jr 5-6 Conway, Ark./Conway HS 
Alana Uriell So 5-7 Calsbad, Calif./Calsbad HS

Head Coach: Shauna Estes-Taylor (Georgia, 2000)
Assistant Coach: Mike Adams (Newberry College, 1977)

Head coach Shuana Estes-Taylor, Samantha 
Marks, Jordy LaBarbera, Shawn Renegarbee, 
Regina Plasencia, Gabriela Lopez, Summar 
Roachell, Cara Gorlei, Alana Uriell, assistant 
coach Mike Adams.  Not pictured Maria Fassi

@RAZORBACKWGOLF RESULTS
9/13-15/2015 -- Powerade Cougar Classic
Yeamans Hall -- Charleston, S.C.
Par 72, 6204 yards -- 20 teams, 107 players
Arkansas 282 283 292 857 -7 1st

9/27-29/2015 -- ANNIKA Intercollegiate
Watson Course -- Orlando, Fla.
Par 72, 6245 yards -- 0 teams, 0 players
Arkansas 284 286 284 854 -10 3rd

10/9-11/2015 -- Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invitational
UNC Finley Course -- Chapel Hill, NC
Par 72, 6379 yards -- 18 teams, 96 players
Arkansas 302 287 291 880 +16 2nd

10/25-27, 2015 -- The Alamo Invitational
Briggs Ranch Golf Club -- San Antonio, TX
Par 72, 6450 yards -- 15 teams, 78 players
Arkansas 294 291 285 870 +6 2nd

2/14-16/2016 -- Lady Puerto Rico Classic
Rio Del Mar CC/River Course -- Rio Del Mar, Puerto Rico
Par 72, 6203 yards -- 16 teams, 88 players
Arkansas 289 281 300 870 +6 2nd

3/4-6/2016 -- Darius Rucker Intercollegiate
Long Cove Club -- Hilton Head Island, S.C.
Par 71, 6243 yards -- 17 teams, 90 players
Arkansas 289 296 297 882 +30 6th

3/20-22/2016 -- LSU Tiger Golf Classic
The University Club -- Baton Rouge, La.
Par 72, 6247 yards -- 17 teams, 96 players
Arkansas 299 302 296 897 +33 2nd

4/1-3/2016 -- Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic
UGA Golf Course -- Athens, Ga.
Par 72 -- 12 teams, 60 players
Arkansas 302 +14 t-9th

4/15-17/2016 -- SEC Championship
Legacy Course -- Birmingham, Ala.
Par 72, 6195 yards -- 14 teams, 70 players
Arkansas 300 294 288 882 +18 3rd

5/6-8/2016 -- Stanford NCAA Regional Championship
Stanford University Golf Course -- Palo Alto, Calif.
Par 71, 6269 yards -- 23 teams, 96 players
Arkansas 298 291 290 879 +27 5th

Assistant Coach Mike Adams, Summar Roachell, Alana Uriell, Cara Gorlei, Regina Plasencia, Maria 
Fassi, Head Coach Shuana Estes-Taylor.



ABOUT ARKANSAS
 »Arkansas has one tournament win (Powerade Cougar Classic), four runner-up 

finishes and seven of nine finishes in the top-3.  All nine have been top-10 fin-
ishes.
 »This is Arkansas’ first NCAA Championship appearance at the Eugene Coun-

try Club
 »The Razorbacks have qualified for the NCAA Championship in five of the last 

six Regional appearances and the program is making its eighth team appear-
ance
 »Six Southeastern Conference schools earned NCAA Chapionship appearanc-

es and one individual advanced
 »This is the second time in program history the Razorbacks have attended the 

NCAA Championship in the state of Oregon.  Arkansas played at Sunriver in 
2005.
 »Arkansas tees off at 1:06 p.m. local time/3:06 p.m. CT with Stanford and 

Washington in round one action ... The Razorbacks, Cardinals and Huskies tee 
off beginning at 8:36 a.m./10:36 a.m. Saturday for Round 2

UNDER ESTES-TAYLOR
 »Six NCAA Championship appearances as a head coach and two as an assis-

tant coach
 »Best finish as a head coach is tie for fifth in 2011
 »Three NCAA Championship appearances as a player

ABOUT THE PLAYERS
 »Freshman Maria Fassi graduated high school early (December) and joined the 

Razorbacks in January to fill some of the void left by the departure of senior 
Gabriela Lopez
 »Fassi ranks No. 7 in the county in Golfweek.com followed by No. 64 Alana 

Uriell and No. 98 Regina Plasencia
 »Gabriela Lopez attended the LPGA’s Q-school in the fall and tied for sixth in 

the final stage earning her Tour card
 »Senior Regina Plasencia, junior Summar Roachell and sophomore Alana Uri-

ell have played in every round of every tournament this season
 »Freshman Cara Gorlei has qualified for and played in all but one tournament, 

missing the opener in Houston
 »Freshman Maria Fassi has qualified for and played in all six spring events 

since joining the team in January
 »Regina Plasencia and former Razorback Gabriela Lopez graduated May 14th.

TOURNAMENT-BY-TOURNAMENT 
LINEUP / FINISH
COUGAR CLASSIC
1. Gabriela Lopez Plasencia
2. Regina Plasencia Uriell
3. Summar Roachell Lopez
4. Samantha Marks Roachell
5. Alana Uriell Marks

ANNIKA INTERCOLLEGIATE
1. Regina Plasencia Lopez
2. Alana Uriell Plasencia
3. Gabriela Lopez Roachell
4. Summar Roachell Gorlei
5. Cara Gorlei Uriell

RUTH’S CHRIS TAR HEEL INVITE
1. Gabriela Lopez Plasencia
2. Regina Plasencia Lopez
3. Summar Roachell Uriell
4. Cara Gorlei Roachell
5. Alana Uriell Gorlei

ALAMO INVITATIONAL
1. Regina Plasencia Plasencia
2. Summar Roachell Marks
3. Alana Uriell Uriell
4. Samantha Marks Roachell
5. Cara Gorlei Gorlei

LADY PUERTO RICO CLASSIC
1.  Regina Plasencia Fassi
2. Summar Roachell Uriell
3. Alana Uriell Roachell
4. Cara Gorlei Gorlei
5. Maria Fassi Plasencia
Jorday LaBarbera (Ind.)

DARIUS RUCKER INTERCOLLEIATE
1.  Regina Plasencia Fassi
2. Alana Uriell Plasencia
3. Summar Roachell Roachell
4. Cara Gorlei Uriell
5. Maria Fassi Gorlei

LSU TIGER CLASSIC
1.  Maria Fassi Fassi
2. Regina Plasencia Plasencia
3. Summar Roachell Gorlei
4. Cara Gorlei Uriell
5. Alana Uriell Roachell

LIZ MURPHEY COLLEGIATE CLASSIC
1.  Maria Fassi Fassi
2. Alana Uriell Plasencia
3. Regina Plasencia Gorlei
4. Cara Gorlei Uriell
5. Summar Roachell Roachell

SEC CHAMPIONSHIP
1.  Maria Fassi Fassi
2. Regina Plasencia Uriell
3. Alana Uriell Gorlei
4. Summar Roachell Plasencia
5. Cara Gorlei Roachell

NCAA STANFORD REGIONAL
1.  Maria Fassi Uriell
2. Regina Plasencia Gorlei
3. Alana Uriell Fassi
4. Summar Roachell Roachell
5. Cara Gorlei Plasencia



ARKANSAS AT THE NCAA CHAMPIONSHIP
 »2016 is Arkansas’s eighth team appearance - all since 2005
 »Stacy Lewis advanced as an individual in 2007 winning the program’s only 

national championship
 »#ProHogs Gabriela Lopez earned a tie for the runner-up finish by one stroke 

last year just missing the national title.  Kelli Shean finished second in the 2011 
event hosted by Texas A&M
 »The Razorbacks’ best team finish is a tie for fifth place in 2011
 »Four of Arkansas’ seven appearances have been top-10 showings
 »The Razorbacks missed advancing to the match play format by three strokes 

last season in the first-ever year with the format

THE FIELD
GOLFSTAT.COM (May 10)/GOLFWEEK.COM (May 10)
No. 1/3 Alabama; No. 2/1 Southern California; No. 3/2 UCLA; No. 4/5 Florida; 
No. 5/6 Duke; No. 6/4 Georgia; No. 7/8 Northwestern; No. 8/9 Oklahoma State; 
No. 10/10 Arizona; No. 11/12 ARKANSAS; No. 12/7 Stanford; No. 13/13 Wash-
ington; No. 15/14 Virginia; No. 16/24 Florida State; No. 18/17 South Carolina; 
No. 19/18 Furman; No. 20/21 Oregon; No. 21/23 Tennessee; No. 24/28 Texas; 
No. 25/27 Ohio State; No. 26/30 BYU; No. 33/35 Miami; No. 28/37 North Car-
olina; No. 47/49 Michigan

ARKANSAS VS. THE FIELD
 »Arkansas has faced 18 of the teams in the NCAA Championship field
 »The Razorbacks are 28-22-1 against teams in the field
 »Razorbacks are 5-0 against Tennessee, 4-1 against Georgia, 3-2 against South 

Carolina, 2-1 against Virginia and North Carolina and 2-0 against Furman
 »Arkansas faced Duke defeating the Blue Devils in match play action at the Liz 

Murphey Collegiate Classic in the spring

SOME NUMBERS
 »The SEC and the Pac-12 have six teams in the championship; the ACC has 

five; the Big 10 has three; Big 12 has two; and one each for the West Coast 
Conference and the Southern Conference
 »Host Stanford won the 2015 NCAA title at Concessions Golf Course. It was 

their first title in women’s golf.
 »Southern California has won or been the NCAA runner-up six times since 

2003

COVERAGE
 »Golf Channel
 »Monday, May 23 Final Round, Individual Stroke Play 7-10 p.m. ET (Live)
 »Tuesday, May 24 Quarterfinals, Match Play 1:30-3:30 p.m. ET (Live)
 »Tuesday, May 24 Semifinals, Match Play 6:30-10 p.m. ET (Live)
 »Wednesday, May 25 Finals, Match Play 6-10 p.m. ET (Live)

HONORS AND AWARDS
ALL-SOUTHEASTERN CONFERENCE
Maria Fassi
 All-SEC Freshman Team
 All-SEC Second Team

Summar Roachell
 SEC Community Service Team (2015, 2016)

2016 ARKANSAS RED TIE SALUTE 
TO EXCELLENCE
Summar Roachell >> Spirit of the Razorback

ARKANSAS ATHLETICS DEPARTMENT 
HONOR ROLLS
Fall 2015
Academic Champion (4.0) 
 Shawn Rennegarbe
AD’s List (3.99-3.5) 
 Cara Gorlei, Jordy LaBarbera, 
 Samanatha Marks, Regina Plasencia, 
 Summar Roachell
Honor Roll (3.0-3.49) 
 Alana Uriell

NCAA PUBLIC RECOGNITION AWARD
2004-05 1000 APR
2005-06 1000 APR
2006-07 1000 APR
2007-08 1000 APR
2012-13 1000 APR
2014-15 1000 APR
2015-16 1000 APR

2015-16 GRADUATES
Regina Plasencia >> International Business
Gabriela Lopez >> Communications

2016 RIO OLYMPIC HOPEFULS
USA >> Stacy Lewis
Mexico >> Gabriela Lopez

STATS AND RECORDS
 » If the season ended today, Arkansas’ 291.89 

team average would rank second all-time in 
program history

 »Maria Fassi became the first Razorback to win 
her first-ever college tournament with a victory 
at the Puerto Rico Classic in February

 »Maria Fassi led Arkansas with the lowest round 
in five tournaments

 »Regina Plasencia has led Arkansas with the 
lowest round in three tournaments

 »Gabriela Lopez led Arkansas with the lowest 
round in one tournament

 »Alana Uriell led Arkansas with the lowest 
round in one tournament

 »Arkansas has one team win; eight top-5 finish-
es and 10 top-9 finishes

 »Arkansas has one individual win; eight top-5 
finishes and 13 top-10 showings



AS A FRESHMAN
Named All-SEC Second-Team and to the SEC All-Fresh-
man Team ... Joined the team in January after graduating 
high school early (December) ... Qualified and played in 
all six spring tournaments since joining the team in Jan-
uary ... Been Arkansas’s low finisher in first five tourna-
ments of her Razorback career ... First Razorback to win 
her first-ever tournament as a freshman shooting 208 
at the Lady Puerto Rico Classic ... Four top-10 finishes 
in first five events ... Season/Career bests include a sin-
gle-round 67 (second round of Puerto Rico) and three-
round total 208 (Puerto Rico) ... Leads Razorbacks with 
a 72.56 stroke average ... Ranks No. 9 on the SEC leader-
board and as the third-ranked freshman ... Ranks No. 7 on 
Golfweek rankings ... Ranks No. 55 on WAGR.com ... Win/
loss record of 405-67-21 in spring tournaments ... Win-
ning record against Top 25, Top 50 and Top 100 players 
faced.

PRIOR TO ARKANSAS
Becomes the third star from Mexico to join the Razorbacks after signing in November 2015 ... She finished high school 
early and joins the team for the second semester in January 2016 ... Following on the heels of the recent success of 
seniors Gabriela Lopez and Regina Plasenica, Fassi also advanced through qualifying to play in the U.S. Women’s Open 
last summer .... She finished as a runner-up in the South American Women’s Amateur and was the top-ranked female 
amateur in Mexico, according to the Mexican Golf Federation ... Fassi won the Mexican Amateur in 2015 and recently 
in 2016, playing with several of her Razorback teammates ... Other major events Fassi took part in prior to joining the 
Razorbacks include three appearances at the U.S. Girls Junior Championship (2012, 2013, 2015), two trips to the U.S. 
Women’s Amateur (2013, 2015) and the Spirit International (2015) winning the event.

PERSONAL
Fassi hails from Pachuca, Hidalgo, Mexico and was born March 25, 1998. She is the daughter of Andres Fassi and Fa-
biana and attended UFD High School. She as two older brothers, Sebastian and Juan Pablo, and a younger brother, 
Fronco.

Maria Fassi
Hometown: Pachuca, Hidalog, Mexico
Previous School: UFD HS
Year: Freshman
Major: Recreation and Sport Management

Maria Fassi Career Stats
Season Rounds Strokes Lo72 Lo54 Lo36 Lo18 LoRnd Par/- Events Top1 Top5 Top10 W-L WLPct Avg
2015-16 16 1161 - 208 - 73 67 8 6 1 3 4 427-67 .864 72.56
Totals 16 1161 - 208 - 73 67 8 6 1 3 4 427-67 .864 72.56

Event-by-Event Results
Tournament Rounds Scores Par Rank
Lady Puerto Rico Classic 3 72-67-69=208  -8 1st/88
Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 3 71-70-77=218  +5 t9th/90
LSU Tiger Golf Classic 3 74-74-75=223  +7 t4th/96
Liz Murphey Classic 1 73  +1 t12/60
   Match 1 Tied Alex Harrell (Auburn), AS
   Match 2 def. Hannah Swanson (Oregon State), 6&4
   Match 3 def. Gurbani Singh (Duke), 1-up
SEC Championship 3 75-71-69=215  -1 t5th/70 

Stanford NCAA Reg Champ 3 77-76-71=224  +11 t42nd/96
SEASON TOTALS 16 1161 Avg. 72.56 +1 -

All-Time Postseason Results
2015-16
SEC Championship 3 75-71-69=215 -1 t5th
Stanford NCAA Reg Champ 3 77-76-71=224  +11 t42nd



AS A FRESHMAN
Played in nine of the team’s 10 events as a true freshman 
in 2015-16 ... Season/Career best round of 72 in her first 
round as a collegiate player at the ANNIKA ... Tied that 
with a 72 at the Stanford NCAA Regional ... Season/Career 
best three-round 219 at the ANNIKA ... First career top-10 
finish with a tie for ninth place at the LSU Tiger Golf Clas-
sic ... Fourth player from South Africa on the Razorback 
squad (Catherine Beckett, Kelli Shean, Tanica van As) ... 
Ranks No. 45th on the SEC leaderboard, 162nd in Golfstat.
com and 167th in Golfweek.com rankings.

PRIOR TO ARKANSAS
Cara Gorlei joined the University of Arkansas women’s 
golf team for the 2015-16 season … Gorlei is a Western 
Province, South Africa native and the fourth player from 
South Africa to play for the Razorbacks … Came through 
the ranks playing WGSA amateur events and was the No. 1 
ranked junior in South Africa in 2013 … Represented West-
ern Province in seven Regional Tournament Team events, winning in 2014 …. Part of the South African Senior Elite 
Training Squad and represented her country in six junior international events and two senior international events, 
winning the All Africa Team title.

PERSONAL
Born March 25, 1996 … Daughter of Remo and Marcia Gorlei … Has an older brother Marco … She plans to major in 
kinesiology … Would like to play professional golf after graduation and she notes that her favorite athlete is former 
Razorback Stacy Lewis.

Cara Gorlei
Hometown: Cape Town, South Africa
Previous School:  Milnerton HS
Year:  Freshman
Major: Kinesiology

Cara Gorlei Season Stats
Season Rounds Strokes Lo72 Lo54 Lo36 Lo18 LoRnd Par/- Events Top1 Top5 Top10 W-L WLPct Avg
2015-16 25 1879 - 219 - 76 72 1 9 - - 1 381-285 .572 75.16
Totals 25 1879 - 219 - 76 72 1 9 - - 1 381-285 .572 75.16

Event-by-Event Results
Tournament Rounds Scores Par Rank
ANNIKA Intercollegiate 3 72-74-73=219  +3 t34th/0 
Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invite 3 78-73-73=224  +8 t29/96
The Alamo Invitational 3 83-73-74=230  +14 59th/78 
Lady Puerto Rico Classic 3 75-73-76=224  +8 t27th/88
Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 3 72-77-82=231  +18 t70th/90
LSU Tiger Golf Classic 3 73-77-77=227  +11 t9th/96 
Liz Murphey Classic 1 76  +4 t38th/60
   Match 1 def. Jamie Yun (Auburn), 3&2
   Match 2 def. Chelsea Saelee (Oregon State), 1-up
   Match 3 def. Lisa Maguire (Duke), 2&1
SEC Championship 3 76-74-76=226  +10 t31st/70 

Stanford NCAA Reg. Champ. 3 72-73-77=222  +9 t30th/96 
SEASON TOTALS 25 1879 Avg. 75.16 +3 -

All-Time Postseason Results
2015-16
SEC Championship 3 76-74-76-226 +10 t31st
Stanford NCAA Reg. Champ. 3 72-73-77=222  +9 t30th 



AS A SENIOR
Has played in every event since joining the team as a freshman in 2012-13 ... Six top-5 career finishes ... Was Arkansas’ 
top finisher in three of the four fall events ... One career victory shooting 71 in the stroke play portion of the 2014-15 
Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic ... Ranks second on the team with a 74.47 stroke average ... One of three players in 
program history from Mexico (Gabriela Lopez, Maria Fassi) ... Best SEC Championship finish was tie for 19th in 2014 
as a sophomore ... Four career NCAA Regional appearances with a best finish of t22 as a sophomore ... Seven-time 
member of the University’s Athletics Department Academic Honor Roll ... Ranks 27th in the SEC, 93rd in Golfstat.com 
and 98th in Golfweek.com

AMATEUR CAREER
Played to a runner-up finish at the Mexican Amateur in January 2015 … Plasencia closed out the summer of 2012 in 
style reaching the round of eight at the Women’s Trans National in Elgin, S.C.  Plasenca finished stroke play tied for 
fifth overall shooting 147 in two rounds…Qualified for 2015 U.S. Women’s Open.

AS A JUNIOR (2014-15)
Finished the fall third on the team with a 71.50 stroke average … Three top 10 finishes in the fall … Tied for fifth overall 
shooting an eight-under 208 and helping Arkansas to the team title at the Powerade Cougar Classic … Shot a sea-
son-best 207 with rounds of 71-66-70 at the Schooner Fall Classic … Tallied eight rounds at par or better in the fall…
Finished year with a 74.09 stroke average…Won first collegiate event shooting 71 in the stroke play portion of the Liz 
Murphey Collegiate Classic…Posted season-best round of 69 four times…SEC Second-Team selection.

AS A SOPHOMORE (2013-14)
Proving the best is yet to come, sophomore Regina Plasencia had a solid four-events kicking off her second season 
of college golf…A fifth-place finish at the NCAA Preview with a two-under 208 saw her start strong…Plasencia was 
two-under again at the rain-shortened Mercedes Benz tying for second overall…Rounds of 217 at the Ruth’s Chris Tar 
Heel Invitational and 215 at the Alamo Invitational rounded out the fall for Plasencia…She moved into the spring with 
solid finishes in all six events…Plasencia tied for 11th overall at the Liz Murphey Collegiate…She opened with a stroke 
play one-over 73 and won three matches in match play competition helping Arkansas to a runner-up finish…Plasencia 
was selected to the SEC All-Second-Team this year.

Regina Plasencia
Hometown: Guadalajara, Mexico
Previous School: Instituto Alpes San Javier
Year: Senior
Major: International Business

Regina Plasencia’s Career Stats
Season Rounds Strokes Lo72 Lo54 Lo36 Lo18 LoRnd Par/- Events Top1 Top5 Top10 W-L WLPct Avg
2012-13 35 2655 - 219 - - 68 4 12 - - 2 493-424 .538 75.86
2013-14 27 1989 - 208 - 69 69 11 10 - 2 2 622-161 .794 73.67
2014-15 32 2371 311 207 - 71 66 10 11 1 2 4 600-322 .651 74.09
2015-16 28 2070 - 212 - 79 69 13 10 - 2 2 531-241 .688 73.93
Totals 122 9085 311 207 - 69 66 38 43 1 6 10 2246-1148 .662 74.47



AS A FRESHMAN (2012-13)
Regina Plasencia joined the Razorbacks and wasted no 
time jumping into the lineup and competing…Plasencia 
took part in 11 team events and one individual champi-
onship as a freshman and posted two top 10 finishes in 
her first season of college golf…Plasencia’s best fish was 
a tie for sixth at the Westbrook Invitational where she 
shot a 219 with rounds of 74-73-72…Her 219 tied her per-
formance at the Betsy Rawls Longhorn Invitational and 
ranks as her collegiate career-best round…Her best indi-
vidual round was a 68 on day two of the season opener at 
Ole Waverly…Plasencia finished the season with a 75.86 
stroke average and was selected to the Southeastern 
Conference All-Freshman Team in 2013.

PRIOR TO ARKANSAS
Regina Plasencia joins the Razorbacks and adds interna-
tional flair to the Razorbacks checking in from Guadalaja-
ra, Mexico…Plasencia attended Instituto Alpes San Javier 

in Guadalajara, Mexico, and is a member of the LPGA Fu-
tures Tour as an amateur…She took part in the LPGA Mas-
terCard Classic in 2009 and the LPGA Corona Morelia in 
2009 and 2010…Plasencia played in the AJGA Polo Golf 
Junior Classic, the Optimist International Tournament of 
Champions and the Callaway Junior World Championships 
in 2010…Some of her more recent events include the San-
torini Riviera Nayarit Classic as a special invitee where 
she shot a 152 (81-17) in April.

PERSONAL
Regina Plasencia is the daughter of Luis and Regina 
Plasencia of Guadalajara, Mexico.

Event-by-Event Results
2015-16 (Senior Season)
Tournament Rounds Scores Par Rank
Powerade Cougar Classic 3 70-72-70=212  -4 t3rd/107 
ANNIKA Intercollegiate 3 72-72-69=213  -3 t13th/0 
Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invite 3 76-70-74=220  +4 t11th/96 
The Alamo Invitational 3 71-70-77=218  +2 12th/78 
Lady Puerto Rico Classic 3 71-75-84=230  +14 t55th/88 
Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 3 80-71-71=222  +9 t26th/90 
LSU Tiger Golf Classic 3 75-75-73=223  +7 t4th/96 
Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic 1 79  +7 t53rd/60 
   Match 1 lost Michaela Owen (Auburn), 4&3
   Match 2 lost Olivia Benzin (Oregon State), 3&1
   Match 3 def. Sandy Choi (Duke), 2-up
SEC Championship 3 72-78-76=226  +10 t31st/70 
Stanford NCAA Reg Champ 3 77-76-74=227  +14 t55th/96 
SEASON TOTALS 28 2070 Avg. 73.93 +2 -

2014-15 (Junior Season)
Tournament Rounds Scores Par Place
Powerade Cougar Classic 3 69-70-69=208  -8 t5th/115  
Schooner Fall Classic 3 71-66-70=207  -3 t7th/91 
Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invitational 3 74-83-75=232  +16 t73rd/100 
Alamo Invitational 3 70-72-69=211  -5 t8th/77 
Lady Puerto Rico Classic 3 74-75-77=226  +10 t30th/82 
4th Annual Darius Rucker 3 72-80-73=225  +12 t30th/90 
Liz Murphey Intercollegiate Classic  1 71  -1 1st/60 
     Match Play Rd 1 Def. Hannah Kim, Northwestern, 4-and-3
     Match Play Rd 2 Def. Sarah Schmelzel, S. Carolina, 3-and-2
     Match Play Rd 3 lost, Erynne Lee, UCLA, 4-and-3
ASU PING Classic 3 69-75-77=221  +5 t34th/87 
2015 SEC Championship 3 79-76-73=228  +12 t44th/70 
NCAA Regional Championship 3 82-75-74=231  +18 t50th/96 
NCAA Championship 4 77-79-77-78=311  +23 t51st/84  
SEASON TOTALS 32 2371 Avg. 74.09 +2 -

2013-14 (Sophomore Season)
Tournament Rounds Scores Par Place
Dale McNamara Fall Preview 3 70-69-69=208 -2 5
Mercedes Benz Collegiate 2 69-RO-71=140 -2 T2 
Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invitational 3 73-73-71=217 +1 T14 
Alamo Invitational 3 70-73-72=215 -1 T17 
Lady Puerto Rico Classic 3 77-76-73=226 +10 T30 
Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 3 81-75-71=227 +14 T42 
LSU Golf Classic 3 84-71-70=234 +18 T48 
Liz Murphey Collegiate 3 73 +1 T11 
     Match Play Rd 1 def. Isabel Southard, Denver, 3-and-2
     Match Play Rd 2 def. Mary Gallagher, Miss. St., 3-and-1
     Match Play Rd 3 def. Victoria Morgan, USC, 3-and-2
SEC Championship 3 72-75-79=226 +10 T19 
NCAA Regional  3 81-69-73=223 +7 T22 

2012-13 Season (Freshman Season)
Tournament Rounds Scores Par Place
Old Waverly Invitational 3 77-68-80=225 +9 T18 
Lady Tar Heel Invitational 3 78-83-70=231 +15 T55 
Betsy Rawls Longhorn Invitational  3 72-71-76=219 +3 T14 
Lady Bulldog Ind.  1 37-39=76 +4 T8 
Puerto Rico Golf Classic 3 73-81-79=233 +17 T34 
Westbrook Invitational 3 74-73-72=219 +3 T6 
Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 3 78-77-80=235 +22 T58 
LSU Golf Classic 3 78-73-79=230 +13 27 
The Bryan Collegiate 3 75-73-74=222 +6 T23 
SEC Championship 3 76-81-76=233 +17 T28 
NCAA Regional Championship 3 73-75-77=225 +9 T60 
NCAA Championship 4 77-73-80-77=307 +19 T85

ALL-TIME POSTSEASON RESULTS
2015-16
SEC Championship 3 72-78-76=226 +19 t31st
Stanford NCAA Reg Champ 3 77-76-74=227  +14 t55th/96

2014-15
SEC Championship 3 79-76-73=228  +12 t44th/70
NCAA Regional 3 82-75-74=231  +18 t50th/96 
NCAA Championship 4 77-79-77-78=311  +23 t51st/84 

2013-14
SEC Championship 3 72-75-79=226 +10 T19
NCAA Regional  3 81-69-73=223 +7 T22

2012-13
SEC Championship 3 76-81-76=233 +17 T28
NCAA Regional 3 73-75-77=225 +9 T60 
NCAA Championship 4 77-73-80-77=307 +19 T85



AS A JUNIOR
Two-time selection to the SEC Women’s Golf Community Service Team ... Competed in every event since joining the 
team ... Five-time member of the University’s Athletics Department Academic Honor Roll ... Career-best 74.64 season 
stroke average as a junior ... Season-best 71 four times this season ... Best finish at the SEC Championship was a tied 
for 56th overall as a sophomore (2014-15) ... Made her third NCAA Regional appearance  ... Best NCAA Regional finish 
was a tie for 38th in 2014 ... Ranks 35th in the SEC, 117th in Golfstat.com and 129th in Golfweek.com

AS AN AMATEUR
As an amateur prior to joining the Razorbacks for the fall semester, Summar Roachell had a chance to play with her 
future teammates at an event…Roachell took part in the North-South Amateur Championship but was eliminated in 
the first round of match play…Also at the event was Emma Lavy, Olivia Lavy and Regina Plasencia…Roachell took part 
in a U.S. Women’s Amateur qualifier but did not advance.

AS A SOPHOMORE (2014-15)
Played in all four events in the fall … Shot a season-best 210 with rounds of 70-70-70 at the Schooner Fall Classic 
helping the Razorbacks to a runner-up finish … Finished the fall with a 72.25 stroke average….Played in every spring 
event…Posted season-best 69 twice at the Cougar Classic and the Alamo…Was a member of the Razorbacks NCAA 
Regional and Championship qualifying teams…Selected to the 2015 SEC Community Service team…Finish season with 
a 75.22 stroke average.

AS A FRESHMAN (2013-14)
Roachell wasted no time in having an impact on the Razorback women’s golf team…The true freshman competed in 
all four events this fall helping Arkansas to a four top six finishes and one team title…Her best finish was a tie for 
19th at the rain-shortened Mercedes Benz with rounds of 72-74 for 146…She carded an eight-over 224 at the Alamo 
Invite matching her best round, 72, on the final day…Rochelle took her success into the spring with solid finishes in 
ever tournament…In her first NCAA Regional event, Roachell was the team’s low score in the first round and finished 
the week with a 12-overall 228 to tie for 38th overall…Her spring ended with Roachell shooting 75.63 with 4.04 score 
versus par in her first season.

Summer Roachell
Hometown: Conway, Arkansas
Previous School: Conway HS
Year: Junior
Major: Marketing

Summar Roachell’s Career Stats
Season Rounds Strokes Lo72 Lo54 Lo36 Lo18 LoRnd Par/- Events Top1 Top5 Top10 W-L WLPct Avg
2013-14 27 2043 - 222 - 69 69 2 10 - - - 324-454 .416 75.67
2014-15 32 2407 319 210 - 84 69 10 11 - - 2 550-372 .597 75.22
2015-16 28 2090 - 216 - 75 71 8 10 - - - 500-272 .648 74.64
Totals 87 6540 319 210 - 69 69 20 31 - - 2 1374-1098 .556 75.17



PRIOR TO ARKANSAS
A 2013 Conway (Arkansas) High graduate, Roachell’s am-
ateur and prep accolades are many but one of the high-
lights was her selection to the U.S. Junior Solheim Cup 
Team…The 12-member team represented the United State 
against Europe in Ireland…Roachell was also a four-time 
Class 7A State Champion, four-time all-state and all-con-
ference selection, a two-time Rolex Junior All-American 
(2011, 2012) and she is the youngest player to win the 
state match play for juniors…Roachell paced the Wampus 
Cats to four conference titles and four state runner-up 
finishes in high school…Roachell’s 2012 amateur career 
includes four top five finishes in seven events…She won 
the Bubba Conlee National Junior in Bartlett, Tenn., 
shooting a 212 with rounds of 71-70-71…Roachell placed 
second at the AJGA Under Armour/Hunter Mahan Cham-
pionship and was third at the AJGA Stacy Lewis Junior 
Open…Roachell placed fifth at the AJGA Under Armour/
Vicky Hurst Championship as well.

PERSONAL
Born Nov. 22, 1994, Summar Nichole Roachell is the only 
child of Bill and Lisa Roachell of Conway, Ark….Roachell 
plans to major in business or sport management and lists 
former Razorback Stacy Lewis as her favorite athlete.

Event-by-Event Results
2015-16 (Junior Season)
Tournament Rounds Scores Par Rank
Powerade Cougar Classic 3 71-71-75=217  +1 t12th/107 
ANNIKA Intercollegiate 3 74-71-71=216  E t25th/0 
Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invite 3 76-72-74=222  +6 t18th/96 
The Alamo Invitational 3 72-78-71=221  +5 27th/78 
Lady Puerto Rico Classic 3 75-71-77=223  +7 t19th/88 
Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 3 72-80-74=226  +13 t45th/90 
LSU Tiger Golf Classic 3 77-80-75=232  +16 t31st/96 
Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic 1 75  +3 t29th/60 
   Match 1 lost Kelli Murphy (Auburn), 3&2
   Match 2 lost Ashlee Pickerell (Oregon State), 2&1
   Match 3 lost Celine Boutier (Duke), 1-up
SEC Championship 3 77-82-73=232  +16 t48th/70
Stanford NCAA Reg Champ 3 77-75-74=226  +13 t52nd/96

SEASON TOTALS 28 2090 Avg. 74.64 +3 -

2014-15 (Sophomore Season)
Tournament Rounds Scores Par Place
Powerade Cougar Classic 3 72-70-69=211  -5 t9th/115 
Schooner Fall Classic 3 70-70-70=210  E t16th/91 
Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel 3 78-75-74=227  +11 t46th/100 
Alamo Invitational 3 69-78-72=219  +3 t29th/77 
Lady Puerto Rico Classic 3 72-72-74=218  +2 t8th/82  
4th Annual Darius Rucker 3 75-78-75=228  +15 t47th/90 
Liz Murphey Intercollegiate 1 84  +12 t48th/60 
     Match Play Rd 1 lost Jiaxin Yang, S. Carolina, 3-and-2
     Match Play Rd 2 lost Hana Lee, Northwestern, 6-and-4
     Match Play Rd 3 Def. Lydia Choi, UCLA, 1-up
ASU PING Classic 3 73-76-74=223  +7 t45th/87  
2015 SEC Championship 3 77-77-78=232  +16 t56th/70 
NCAA Regional Championship 3 82-77-77=236  +23 t72nd/96 
NCAA Championship 4 82-78-77-82=319  +31 t76th/84 

SEASON TOTALS 32 2407 Avg. 75.22 +4 - 

2013-14 (Freshman Season)
Tournament Rounds Scores Par Place
Dale McNamara Fall Preview 3 76-72-74=222 +12 T51 
Mercedes Benz Collegiate 2 72-RO-74=146 +4 T19 
Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invitational 3 77-75-80=232 +16 T80 
Alamo Invitational 3 74-78-72=224 +8 T55 
Lady Puerto Rico Classic 3 74-74-80=228 +12 T41 
Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 3 78-69-77=224 +11 T31 
LSU Golf Classic 3 76-75-76=227 +11 T20 
Liz Murphey Collegiate 3 76 +4 T30
     Match Play Rd 1 Tie vs. Mariell Bruun, Denver, All Square
     Match Play Rd 2 lost, Rica Tse, Miss. St., 4-and-2
     Match Play Rd 3 lost, Karen Chung, USC, 4-and-3
SEC Championship 3 79-82-74=235 +19 T58 
NCAA Regional  3 75-78-75=228 +12 T38 

All-Time Postseason Results
2015-16
SEC Championship 3 77-82-73=232 +16 t48th
Stanford NCAA Reg Champ 3 77-75-74=226  +13 t52nd/96

2014-15
SEC Championship 3 77-77-78=232  +16 t56th/70 
NCAA Regional 3 82-77-77=236  +23 t72nd/96 
NCAA Championship 4 82-78-77-82=319  +31 t76th/84

2013-14
SEC Championship 3 79-82-74=235 +19 T58
NCAA Regional  3 75-78-75=228 +12 T38



AS A SOPHOMORE
Five top-10 finishes in her career ... Played in every event 
as a sophomore ... Career-best tie for second at the 2014-
15 NCAA Regional Championship in her first postseason 
appearance ... Paced Arkansas with a third-place finish 
at 216 NCAA Regional Two-time member of the Universi-
ty’s Athletics Department Academic Honor Roll ... Ranks 
second on the team with a 73.46 stroke average ... Ranks 
22nd in the SEC, 52nd in Golfstat.com and 64th in the 
Golfweek.com rankings

AS A FRESHMAN
Played in two events in the fall … Shot 223 with rounds of 
72-75-76 at the Powerade Cougar Classic helping Arkan-
sas to the title … Competed as an individual at the Schoo-
ner Fall Classic … Shot 232 at the Schooner…Played in 
final four events of the season…Tied for runner-up finish 
at the NCAA Regional Championship shooting 216…216 
is career-best…Had final round 69 for collegiate ca-
reer-best at the NCAA Regional…Shot 309 in first-ever 
NCAA Championship…Finished freshman season with 
75.42 stroke average.

PRIOR TO ARKANSAS
Alana Uriell comes to Northwest Arkansas by was of 
Carlsbad, Calif….In her most recent action before college, 
Uriell reached the semifinal match of the U.S. Women’s 
Amateur Public Links…She lost in 20 holes in semifinal 
of the event…Uriell qualfied for and played in teh U.S. 
Girls Junior four times and qualified twice for the U.S. 
Women’s Amateur Public Links…She had a busy junior 
golf career including shooting 148 (75-73) in the 2014 
AJGA Junior at River Ridge Golf Course, finishing fifth…
She posted a 215 with rounds of 76-71-68 to place seventh at the AJGA Winn Grips Heather Farr Classic earlier in 
the year…As a junior, Uriell had three top 10 finishes including a runner-up finish at the AJGA Junior at River Ridge 
shooting 75-72=147…She was third at the AJGA Junior at Robinson Ranch carding a 217 and was sixth at the AJGA 
ClubCorp Mission Hills Desert Junior with a 221…Uriell is a four-time USGA Championship participant and played in 
the Kraft Nabisco Junior Challenge as a senior…A four-year letterwinner for the Carlsbad High Lancers, Uriell paced 
her team to four League Championships…As a sophomore, she qualified for the state championship and won a USGA 

Alana Uriell
Hometown: Carlsbad, Calif.
Previous School: Carlsbad HS
Year: Sophomore
Major: Marketing

Alana Uriell’s Career Stats
Season Rounds Strokes Lo72 Lo54 Lo36 Lo18 LoRnd Par/- Events Top1 Top5 Top10 W-L WLPct Avg
2014-15 19 1433 309 216 - - 69 2 6 - 1 1 240-282 .460 75.42
2015-16 28 2057 - 210 - 78 67 10 10 - 2 4 604-168 .782 73.46
Totals 47 3490 309 210 - 78 67 12 16 - 3 5 844-450 .652 74.26

Event-by-Event Results
2015-16 (Sophomore Season)
Tournament Rounds Scores Par Rank
Powerade Cougar Classic 3 73-70-71=214  -2 t5th/107 
ANNIKA Intercollegiate 3 73-73-75=221  +5 t40th/0 
Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invite 3 75-75-71=221  +5 t14th/96 
The Alamo Invitational 3 73-76-71=220  +4 23rd/78 
Lady Puerto Rico Classic 3 71-70-78=219  +3 t8th/88 
Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 3 74-78-75=227  +14 t52nd/90
LSU Tiger Golf Classic 3 78-76-73=227  +11 t9th/96 
Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic 1 78  +6 t50th/60 
   Match 1 def. Mai Dechathipat (Auburn), 3&2
   Match 2 def. Haley Nist (Oregon State), 6&4
   Match 3 lost Virginia Carta (Duke), 1-up
SEC Championship 3 79-71-70=220  +4 t13th/70 
Stanford NCAA Reg Champ 3 72-67-71=210  -3 3rd/96 

SEASON TOTALS 28 2057 Avg. 73.46 +2 -

2014-15 (Freshman Season)
Tournament Rounds Scores Par Rank
Powerade Cougar Classic 3 72-75-76=223  +7 t48th/115
Schooner Fall Classic 3 85-75-72=232  +22 t86th/91 
ASU PING Classic 3 78-77-76=231  +15 t77th/87 
2015 SEC Championship 3 73-74-75=222  +6 t27th/70 
NCAA Regional Championship 3 75-72-69=216  +3 t2nd/96 
NCAA Championship 4 80-73-80-76=309  +21 48th/84
SEASON TOTALS 19 1433 Avg. 75.42 +4 - 

All-Time Postseason Results
2015-16
SEC Championship 3 79-71-70=220 +4 t13th
Stanford NCAA Reg Champ 3 72-67-71=210  -3 3rd/96 

2014-15
SEC Championship 3 73-74-75=222  +6 t27th/70 
NCAA Regional 3 75-72-69=216  +3 t2nd/96 
NCAA Championship 4 80-73-80-76=309  +21 48th/84



Girls Junior Championship Qualifier…As a junior, Uriell 
placed second in an ASGA event at River Ridge and she 
was a team captain as a senior…In addition to golf, Uriell 
was a high school junior All-American in track and cross 
country…Uriell is an artist whose work has been featured 
in her home community…She participated in the Arts for 
Healing project in which her painting was selected to hang 
on Grand Avenue in Carlsbad Village.

PERSONAL
Born Aug. 22, 1996…One of two children of Pat and the 
late Barbara Uriell…She has a younger brother, Connor.



@RazorbackWGolf Statistics |May 9, 2016
    Par/- #  Finish Top  Rel.  Career 
Player Rounds Strokes Round Rounds Evnts 1 5 10 To Par Average   Rounds Strokes Average 
Gabriela Lopez 9 644 67 6 3 - 1 2 E 71.56 103 7459 72.42 
Maria Fassi 16 1161 67 8 6 1 3 4 +1 72.56 16 1161 72.56 
Alana Uriell 28 2057 67 10 10 - 2 4 +2 73.46 47 3490 74.26 
Regina Plasencia 28 2070 69 13 10 - 2 2 +2 73.93 122 9085 74.47 
Samantha Marks 6 446 69 2 2 - - - +2 74.33 38 2847 74.92 
Summar Roachell 28 2090 71 8 10 - - - +3 74.64 87 6540 75.17 
Cara Gorlei 25 1879 72 1 9 - - 1 +3 75.16 25 1879 75.16 
Jordy LaBarbera 3 249 78 - 1 - - - +11 83.00 16 1241 77.56 
Shawn Rennegarbe - - - - - - - - - - - - - 
FOUR-PLAYER TEAM 28 8173 281 48 10 1 8 13 +5 291.89 

Tournament Dates Rounds Place Teams Players +/- Score
Powerade Cougar Classic 9/13-15/2015 3 1 20 107 -7 857 
ANNIKA Intercollegiate 9/27-29/2015 3 3 0 0 -10 854 
Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invitational 10/9-11/2015 3 2 18 96 +16 880 
The Alamo Invitational 10/25-27, 2015 3 2 15 78 +6 870 
Lady Puerto Rico Classic 2/14-16/2016 3 2 16 88 +6 870 
Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 3/4-6/2016 3 6 17 90 +30 882 
LSU Tiger Golf Classic 3/20-22/2016 3 2 17 96 +33 897 
Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic 4/1-3/2016 1 9 12 60 +14 302 
SEC Championship 4/15-17/2016 3 3 14 70 +18 882
Stanford NCAA Reg. Championship 5/6-8/2016 3 5 23 96 +27 879

Arkansas Team Results
9/13-15/2015 -- Powerade Cougar Classic
Yeamans Hall -- Charleston, S.C.
Par 72, 6204 yards -- 20 teams, 107 players
Arkansas 282 283 292 857 -7 1st
Regina Plasencia 70 72 70 212 -4 t-3rd
Alana Uriell 73 70 71 214 -2 t-5th
Gabriela Lopez 68 70 77 215 -1 t-7th
Summar Roachell 71 71 75 217 +1 t-12th
Samantha Marks 75 76 76 227 +11 t-56th

9/27-29/2015 -- ANNIKA Intercollegiate
Watson Course -- Orlando, Fla.
Par 72, 6245 yards -- 0 teams, 0 players
Arkansas 284 286 284 854 -10 3rd
Gabriela Lopez 67 70 71 208 -8 t-4th
Regina Plasencia 72 72 69 213 -3 t-13th
Summar Roachell 74 71 71 216 E t-25th
Cara Gorlei 72 74 73 219 +3 t-34th
Alana Uriell 73 73 75 221 +5 t-40th

10/9-11/2015 -- Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invitational
UNC Finley Course -- Chapel Hill, NC
Par 72, 6379 yards -- 18 teams, 96 players
Arkansas 302 287 291 880 +16 2nd
Regina Plasencia 76 70 74 220 +4 t-11th
Gabriela Lopez 75 72 74 221 +5 t-14th
Alana Uriell 75 75 71 221 +5 t-14th
Summar Roachell 76 72 74 222 +6 t-18th
Cara Gorlei 78 73 73 224 +8 t-29th

10/25-27, 2015 -- The Alamo Invitational
Briggs Ranch Golf Club -- San Antonio, TX
Par 72, 6450 yards -- 15 teams, 78 players
Arkansas 294 291 285 870 +6 2nd

Regina Plasencia 71 70 77 218 +2 12th
Samantha Marks 78 72 69 219 +3 18th
Alana Uriell 73 76 71 220 +4 23rd
Summar Roachell 72 78 71 221 +5 27th
Cara Gorlei 83 73 74 230 +14 59th

2/14-16/2016 -- Lady Puerto Rico Classic
Rio Del Mar CC/River Course -- Rio Del Mar, Puerto Rico
Par 72, 6203 yards -- 16 teams, 88 players
Arkansas 289 281 300 870 +6 2nd
Maria Fassi 72 67 69 208 -8 1st
Alana Uriell 71 70 78 219 +3 t-8th
Summar Roachell 75 71 77 223 +7 t-19th
Cara Gorlei 75 73 76 224 +8 t-27th
Regina Plasencia 71 75 84 230 +14 t-55th
Jordy LaBarbera# 78 88 83 249 +33 86th

3/4-6/2016 -- Darius Rucker Intercollegiate
Long Cove Club -- Hilton Head Island, S.C.
Par 71, 6243 yards -- 17 teams, 90 players
Arkansas 289 296 297 882 +30 6th
Maria Fassi 71 70 77 218 +5 t-9th
Regina Plasencia 80 71 71 222 +9 t-26th
Summar Roachell 72 80 74 226 +13 t-45th
Alana Uriell 74 78 75 227 +14 t-52nd
Cara Gorlei 72 77 82 231 +18 t-70th

3/20-22/2016 -- LSU Tiger Golf Classic
The University Club -- Baton Rouge, La.
Par 72, 6247 yards -- 17 teams, 96 players
Arkansas 299 302 296 897 +33 2nd
Maria Fassi 74 74 75 223 +7 t-4th
Regina Plasencia 75 75 73 223 +7 t-4th
Cara Gorlei 73 77 77 227 +11 t-9th
Alana Uriell 78 76 73 227 +11 t-9th

Summar Roachell 77 80 75 232 +16 t-31st

4/1-3/2016 -- Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic
UGA Golf Course -- Athens, Ga.
Par 72 -- 12 teams, 60 players
Arkansas 302 +14 t-9th
Maria Fassi 73 +1 t-12th
Summar Roachell 75 +3 t-29th
Cara Gorlei 76 +4 t-38th
Alana Uriell 78 +6 t-50th
Regina Plasencia 79 +7 t-53rd

4/15-17/2016 -- SEC Championship
Legacy Course -- Birmingham, Ala.
Par 72, 6195 yards -- 14 teams, 70 players
Arkansas   300 294 288   882    +18   3rd
Maria Fassi   75 71 69   215    -1   t-5th
Alana Uriell   79 71 70   220    +4   t-13th
Cara Gorlei   76 74 76   226    +10   t-31st
Regina Plasencia   72 78 76   226    +10   t-31st
Summar Roachell   77 82 73   232    +16   t-48th

5/6-8/2016 -- Stanford NCAA Regional Championship
Stanford University Golf Course -- Palo Alto, Calif.
Par 71, 6269 yards -- 23 teams, 96 players
Arkansas 298 291 290 879 +27 5th
Alana Uriell 72 67 71 210 -3 3rd
Cara Gorlei 72 73 77 222 +9 t-30th
Maria Fassi 77 76 71 224 +11 t-42nd
Summar Roachell 77 75 74 226 +13 t-52nd
Regina Plasencia 77 76 74 227 +14 t-55th

# Indicates individual player

MARIA FASSI
FR | Pachuca, Mexico

TRAVELING FIVE

CARA GORLEI
FR | Cape Town, SA

REGINA PLASENCIA
SR | Guadalajara, Mexico

SUMMAR ROACHELL
JR | Conway, Ark.

ALANA URIELL
SO | Carlsbad, Calif.

SHAUNA ESTES-TAYLOR
Head Coach

MIKE ADAMS
Assistant Coach



Individual Results
MARIA FASSI
Tournament Date Rounds Scores Par Rank
Lady Puerto Rico Classic 2/14-16/2016 3 72-67-69=208  -8 1st/88 
Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 3/4-6/2016 3 71-70-77=218  +5 t9th/90 
LSU Tiger Golf Classic 3/20-22/2016 3 74-74-75=223  +7 t4th/96 
Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic 4/1-3/2016 1 73  +1 t12th/60 
SEC Championship 4/15-17/2016 3 75-71-69=215  -1 t5th/70 
Stanford NCAA Reg. Championship 5/6-8/2016 3 77-76-71=224  +11 t42nd/96 
SEASON TOTALS  16 1161 Avg. 72.56 +1 -

CARA GORLEI
Tournament Date Rounds Scores Par Rank 
ANNIKA Intercollegiate 9/27-29/2015 3 72-74-73=219  +3 t34th/0 
Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invitational 10/9-11/2015 3 78-73-73=224  +8 t29th/96 
The Alamo Invitational 10/25-27, 2015 3 83-73-74=230  +14 59th/78 
Lady Puerto Rico Classic 2/14-16/2016 3 75-73-76=224  +8 t27th/88 
Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 3/4-6/2016 3 72-77-82=231  +18 t70th/90 
LSU Tiger Golf Classic 3/20-22/2016 3 73-77-77=227  +11 t9th/96 
Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic 4/1-3/2016 1 76  +4 t38th/60 
SEC Championship 4/15-17/2016 3 76-74-76=226  +10 t31st/70 
Stanford NCAA Reg. Championship 5/6-8/2016 3 72-73-77=222  +9 t30th/96 
SEASON TOTALS  25 1879 Avg. 75.16 +3 -

JORDY LABARBERA
Tournament Date Rounds Scores Par Rank 
Lady Puerto Rico Classic 2/14-16/2016 3 78-88-83=249  +33 86th/88 
SEASON TOTALS  3 249 Avg. 83.00 +11 -

GABRIELA LOPEZ
Tournament Date Rounds Scores Par Rank 
Powerade Cougar Classic 9/13-15/2015 3 68-70-77=215  -1 t7th/107 
ANNIKA Intercollegiate 9/27-29/2015 3 67-70-71=208  -8 t4th/0 
Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invitational 10/9-11/2015 3 75-72-74=221  +5 t14th/96 
SEASON TOTALS  9 644 Avg. 71.56 E -

SAMANTHA MARKS
Tournament Date Rounds Scores Par Rank 
Powerade Cougar Classic 9/13-15/2015 3 75-76-76=227  +11 t56th/107 
The Alamo Invitational 10/25-27, 2015 3 78-72-69=219  +3 18th/78 
SEASON TOTALS  6 446 Avg. 74.33 +2 -

REGINA PLASENCIA
Tournament Date Rounds Scores Par Rank 
Powerade Cougar Classic 9/13-15/2015 3 70-72-70=212  -4 t3rd/107 
ANNIKA Intercollegiate 9/27-29/2015 3 72-72-69=213  -3 t13th/0 
Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invitational 10/9-11/2015 3 76-70-74=220  +4 t11th/96 
The Alamo Invitational 10/25-27, 2015 3 71-70-77=218  +2 12th/78 
Lady Puerto Rico Classic 2/14-16/2016 3 71-75-84=230  +14 t55th/88 
Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 3/4-6/2016 3 80-71-71=222  +9 t26th/90 
LSU Tiger Golf Classic 3/20-22/2016 3 75-75-73=223  +7 t4th/96 
Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic 4/1-3/2016 1 79  +7 t53rd/60 
SEC Championship 4/15-17/2016 3 72-78-76=226  +10 t31st/70 
Stanford NCAA Reg. Championship 5/6-8/2016 3 77-76-74=227  +14 t55th/96 
SEASON TOTALS  28 2070 Avg. 73.93 +2 -

SHAWN RENNEGARBE (DID NOT PLAY)

SUMMAR ROACHELL
Tournament Date Rounds Scores Par Rank 
Powerade Cougar Classic 9/13-15/2015 3 71-71-75=217  +1 t12th/107 
ANNIKA Intercollegiate 9/27-29/2015 3 74-71-71=216  E t25th/0 
Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invitational 10/9-11/2015 3 76-72-74=222  +6 t18th/96 
The Alamo Invitational 10/25-27, 2015 3 72-78-71=221  +5 27th/78 
Lady Puerto Rico Classic 2/14-16/2016 3 75-71-77=223  +7 t19th/88 
Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 3/4-6/2016 3 72-80-74=226  +13 t45th/90 
LSU Tiger Golf Classic 3/20-22/2016 3 77-80-75=232  +16 t31st/96 
Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic 4/1-3/2016 1 75  +3 t29th/60 
SEC Championship 4/15-17/2016 3 77-82-73=232  +16 t48th/70 
Stanford NCAA Reg. Championship 5/6-8/2016 3 77-75-74=226  +13 t52nd/96 
SEASON TOTALS  28 2090 Avg. 74.64 +3 -

ALANA URIELL
Tournament Date Rounds Scores Par Rank 
Powerade Cougar Classic 9/13-15/2015 3 73-70-71=214  -2 t5th/107 
ANNIKA Intercollegiate 9/27-29/2015 3 73-73-75=221  +5 t40th/0 
Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invitational 10/9-11/2015 3 75-75-71=221  +5 t14th/96 
The Alamo Invitational 10/25-27, 2015 3 73-76-71=220  +4 23rd/78 
Lady Puerto Rico Classic 2/14-16/2016 3 71-70-78=219  +3 t8th/88 
Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 3/4-6/2016 3 74-78-75=227  +14 t52nd/90 
LSU Tiger Golf Classic 3/20-22/2016 3 78-76-73=227  +11 t9th/96 
Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic 4/1-3/2016 1 78  +6 t50th/60 
SEC Championship 4/15-17/2016 3 79-71-70=220  +4 t13th/70 
Stanford NCAA Reg. Championship 5/6-8/2016 3 72-67-71=210  -3 3rd/96 
SEASON TOTALS  28 2057 Avg. 73.46 +2 -



2015
Bradenton, Fla. || Concession GC
May 22-25, 2015 || Par 72 || 6468 yds
 TEAM SCORE TO PAR
1 S California 297-303-298-294=1192 +40
2 Duke 293-309-292-303=1197 +45
3 Baylor 297-307-306-288=1198 +46
4 Stanford 293-323-296-287=1199 +47
5 Arizona 300-311-294-300=1205 +53
t6 Tennessee 301-309-300-302=1212 +60
t6 Texas Tech 319-294-307-292=1212 +60
8 Washington 301-316-297-300=1214 +62
9 ARKANSAS 310-306-303-298=1217 +65
10 Northwestern 310-301-305-302=1218 +66
11 UC Davis 305-304-306-305=1220 +68
12 Purdue 307-302-302-311=1222 +70
13 Wake Forest 310-320-297-297=1224 +72
14 Alabama 310-307-310-299=1226 +74
15 UCLA 319-318-293-303=1233 +81
*Results after first cut to 15 teams

Arkansas Individuals
T2 Gabriela Lopez 70-76-74-66=286 -2
48 Alana Uriell 80-73-80-76=309 +21
T51 R Plasencia 77-79-77-78=311 +23
T73 S Marks 85-81-75-78=319 +31
T76 S Roachell 82-78-77-82=319 +31

2013
Athens, Ga. || UGA Golf Course
May 21-24, 2013 || Par 72 || 6,372 Yds
 TEAM SCORE TO PAR
1 1 So. California 284-276-285-288=1133 -19
2 3 Duke 286-289-287-292=1154 +2
3 7 Purdue 289-289-295-300=1173 +21
4 8 UCLA 289-287-297-301=1174 +22
5 12 Arizona State 293-287-296-305=1181 +29
6 38 Auburn 305-292-285-301=1183 +31
7 2 Alabama 288-284-301-316=1189 +37
8 9 Arizona 298-295-297-300=1190 +38
T9 4 Oklahoma 291-291-300-309=1191 +39
T9 25 Michigan St 298-291-298-304=1191 +39
T9 14 Tulane 295-289-297-310=1191 +39
12 15 Oklahoma St 303-300-294-296=1193 +41
T13 5 ARKANSAS 296-293-302-309=1200 +48
T13 13 Stanford 290-288-301-321=1200 +48
15 24 N’western 298-293-300-310=1201 +49
16 17 UC Davis 299-297-294-313=1203 +51
17 10 Florida 299-298-305-303=1205 +53
18 6 Vanderbilt 299-289-307-311=1206 +54
19 48 San Jose St 284-303-295-327=1209 +57
20 32 S Carolina 304-305-292-310=1211 +59
21 18 Texas 299-295-304-315=1213 +61
22 35 Oregon 301-295-297-324=1217 +65
23 47 Wisconsin 301-309-297-311=1218 +66
24 40 Miss. State 300-302-292-327=1221 +69

Arkansas Individuals
T37 Victoria Vela 74-71-77-76=298 +10
T50 Emily Tubert 75-73-74-79=301 +13
T58 Gabriela Lopez 74-76-75-77=302 +14
T85 Emma Lavy 73-78-76-80=307 +19
T85 R Plasencia 77-73-80-77=307 +19

2012
Franklin, Tenn./The Legends Club
MAY 22-24, 2012  || Par 72, 6264 Yds
 TEAM SCORE TO PAR
1 Alabama 286-285-306-294=1171 +19
2 S California 297-288-294-293=1172 +20
3 LSU 293-294-297-289=1173 +21
4 Virginia 288-294-301-292=1175 +23
5 South Carolina 302-281-300-293=1176 +24
T6 Arizona State 292-291-304-292=1179 +27
T6 Oklahoma 294-299-295-29=11179 +27
8 UCLA 292-290-306-293=1181 +29
9 Purdue 293-295-295-299=1182 +30
10 North Carolina 290-292-303-299=1184 +32
11 Vanderbilt 306-284-311-285=1186 +34
12 Florida 302-293-297-298=1190 +38
T13 NC State 299-294-305-293=1191 +39
T13 Texas 297-295-313-286=1191 +39
15 Duke 289-302-301-300=1192 +40
T16 Baylor 299-304-300-290=1193 +41
T16 Texas A&M 301-298-300-294=1193 +41
18 Colorado 297-298-305-296=1196 +44
19 Tennessee 300-307-307-286=1200 +48
20 Michigan State 296-311-294-300=1201 +49
21 Pepperdine 306-293-304-301=1204 +52
22 Ohio State 303-307-305-296=1211 +59
23 ARKANSAS 303-301-309-301=1214 +62
24 Stanford 309-304-307-296=1216 +64

Arkansas Individuals
T33 Emily Tubert 73-74-77-72=296  +8
T71 Emma Lavy 75-77-78-73=303  +15
T84 E Podzielinski 78-72-76-79=305  +17
T113 Victoria Vela  77-78-78-79=312  +24
T119 Hally Leadbette 79-80-79-77=315 +27

NCAA CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS



2011
Bryan, Texas || Traditions GC
May 18-21 || Par 72 || 6,260 Yds
 TEAM SCORE TO PAR
1 UCLA 289-295-294-295=1173 +21
2 Purdue 292-295-298-292=1177 +25
3 LSU 292-296-303-290=1181 +29
4 Virginia 291-300-299-296=1186 +34
T5 ARKANSAS 305-296-296-293=1190 +38
T5 S California 302-302-292-294=1190 +38
7 Texas A&M 295-294-302-300=1191 +39
T8 Alabama 301-303-297-292=1193 +41
T8 North Carolina 305-293-297-298=1193 +41
T10 Florida 294-298-309-295=1196 +44
T10 Vanderbilt 297-294-304-301=1196 +44
12 California 306-292-305-294=1197 +45
13 Tennessee 299-299-306-296=1200 +48
14 Wake Forest 298-307-301-296=1202 +50
15 Arizona 304-295-305-301=1205 +53
16 Washington 312-307-297-293=1209 +57
17 Arizona State 296-303-308-303=1210 +58
18 South Carolina 302-315-298-296=1211 +59
19 Minnesota 305-294-307-307=1213 +61
20 UC Davis 313-305-307-294=1219 +67
21 Ohio State 303-315-298-305=1221 +69
22 Notre Dame 308-310-307-299=1224 +72
23 Stanford 308-305-303-309=1225 +73
24 Coastal Carolina 322-302-298-310=1232 +80

Arkansas Individuals
2 Kelli Shean 75-71-70-68=286 -4
T19 Emily Tubert 76-73-71-74=294 +6
T69 Emma Lavy 80-74-78-74=306 +18
T88 Victoria Vela 77-79-77-77=310 +22
T113 Corinna Rees 77-79-77-86=319 +31

2008
Albuquerque, N.M.  || UNM Course
May 20-23 || Par 72 || 6,424 Yds 
 TEAM SCORE TO PAR
1 2 So California 284-300-295-289=1168 +16 
2  3 UCLA 289-295-298-292=1174 +22
3  1 Duke 299-300-300-281=1180 +28
4  6 Purdue 298-304-303-283=1188 +36
5  4 Arizona St.  290-301-301-297=1189 +37
T6  9 Denver  293-294-308-296=1191 +39
T6  23 Texas A&M  295-299-299-298=1191 +39
8  8 ARKANSAS  298-297-302-297=1194 +42
9  5 Florida  301-299-297-299=1196 +44
T10  7 Georgia  297-303-303-294=1197 +45
T10  14 Wake Forest 293-306-306-292=1197 +45
T12  10 Auburn 289-315-309-302=1215 +63
T12  16 Virginia  296-317-301-301=1215 +63
T12  12 Alabama  296-311-306-302=1215 +63
15  18 Louisiana St.  300-315-312-295=1222 +70
16  40 UNLV  314-297-304-308=1223 +71
T17  26 TCU 298-310-312-307=1227 +75
T17  28 Texas  298-319-309-301=1227 +75
T19  11 Oklahoma St.  294-312-307-315=1228 +76
T19  25 Tulsa  297-317-310-304=1228 +76
21  44 UC Davis  298-319-315-302=1234 +82
22  30 So Carolina  306-316-310-303=1235 +83
23  13 Arizona  307-309-314-310=1240 +88
24  34 Furman  312-313-315-313=1253 +101

Arkansas Individuals
T8 Stacy Lewis 73-72-75-72=292 +4
T23 Lucy Nunn 76-77-71-73=297 +9
T48 Kelli Shean 76-74-78-75=303 +15
T68 Kristin Ingram 73-79-78-77=307 +19
T96 Alex Schulte 80-74-79-82=315 +27

2007
Daytona Beach, Fla.  || LPGA In’L
May 22-25 || Par 72 || 6,351 Yds

Individual Only
1 Stacy Lewis 71-71-74-66=282 -6
NATIONAL CHAMPION
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2006
Columbus, Ohio || Scarlet Course
May 23-26 || Par 72 || 6,203 Yds
 TEAM SCORE TO PAR
1  Duke  297-292-287-291=1167  +15
2  S. California  291-300-298-288=1177  +25
3  Pepperdine  301-295-298-293=1187  +35
4  Arizona St.  292-294-310-299=1195  +43
5  California  305-301-295-299=1200  +48
T6  Georgia  306-305-291-300=1202  +50
T6  Washington  305-304-293-300=1202  +50
T6  Florida  293-307-302-300=1202  +50
9  Purdue  301-295-300-307=1203  +51
10  ARKANSAS 299-313-298-295=1205  +53
11  UCLA  301-306-303-297=1207  +55
12  Auburn  301-298-305-304=1208  +56
T13  Tennessee  303-290-315-301=1209  +57
T13  Stanford  307-301-295-306=1209  +57
15  Wake Forest  297-312-301-301=1211  +59
16  Florida St. 305-305-301-302=1213  +61
17  Arizona  296-319-297-304=1216  +64
18  Oklahoma St.  311-299-308-299=1217  +65
19  Texas A&M 302-306-316-295=1219  +67
20  Nebraska 311-305-306-299=1221  +69
21  Kent St.  312-307-304-306=1229  +77
22  UNLV  313-301-304-312=1230  +78
23  Louisiana St.  298-307-319-308=1232  +80
24  Alabama 307-317-310-314=1248 +96

Arkansas Individuals
T9 Stacy Lewis  76-76-76-66=294  +6
T38 A McCurdy 75-77-73-76=301  +13
T53 Ashley Medders 74-77-75-78=304  +16
T75 Lindsey Hinshaw 76-83-74-75=308  +20
T105 Courtney Mahon 74-83-78-81=316 +28

2005
Sunriver, Ore.  || The Meadows GC
May 17-19 || Par 71 || 6,312 Yds
 TEAM SCORE TO PAR
1 Duke 292-303-278-297=1170 +34
2 UCLA 288-302-292-293=1175 +39
3 Auburn 290-296-295-295=1176 +40
4 Pepperdine 291-295-299-294=1179 +43
5 California 295-299-296-290=1180 +44
T6 Tennessee 300-303-299-285=1187 +51
T6 Ohio St. 301-296-300-290=1187 +51
T8 Arizona St. 303-301-297-289=1190 +54
T8 Okla. St. 298-306-299-287=1190 +54
10 Florida 301-304-297-293=1195 +59
T11 ARKANSAS 296-307-293-301=1197 +61
T11 S. California 287-312-301-297=1197 +61
13 Virginia 304-308-295-293=1200 +64
14 Wash. 292-314-296-299=1201 +65
15 Tulane 305-312-299-286=1202 +66
16 Missouri 307-300-296-302=1205 +69
17 Mich. St. 304-301-299-302=1206 +70
18 UCIrvine 311-304-297-299=1211 +75
19 Stanford 300-311-298-303=1212 +76
20 Purdue 309-302-304-301=1216 +80
21 Furman 307-301-309-300=1217 +81
22 Texas A&M 305-306-309-299=1219 +83
23 Tulsa 307-313-310-292=1222 +86
24 BYU 305-317-316-300=1238 +103

Arkansas Individuals
T34 A McCurdy 71-82-70-75=298 +14
T39 Stacy Lewis 72-78-74-75=299 +15
T68 Lindsey Hinshaw 76-79-73-76=304 +20
T74 Courtney Mahon 77-72-77-78=305  +21
T88 Gena Johnson 80-77-76-75=308 +24

NCAA CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS
NCAA CHAMPIONSHIP RECORDS
Miscellaneous
Number of Team Appearances  
7
 2015, 2013, 2012, 2011,2008, 2006, 2005
Individual at NCAA Championship  
 1  2007 Stacy Lewis
NCAA Championships 1 Stacy Lewis, 2007
Best Finish t5 2011
Best Individual Finish 1st Stacy Lewis, 2007
 2nd Kelli Shean, 2011
 T2nd Gabriela Lopez, 
2015

Team: Low Single Round
Score Round Date vs Par
293 2 May 22, 2013 +5
293 4 May 21, 2011 +5
293 3 May 19, 2005 +9
295 4 May 26, 2006 +8
296 1 May 21, 2013 +8
296 3 May 20, 2011 +8
296 2 May 19, 2001 +8
296 1 May 27, 2005 +12
297 2 May 21, 2008 +9
297 4 May 24, 2008 +9
298 3 May 25, 2006 +10
298 1 May 23, 2008 +10
298 4 May 22, 2015 +10*

Team: Low Tournament
Score Year vs Par
1190 2011 +38
1194 2008 +42
1197 2005 +61
1200 2013 +48
1205 2006 +53
1214 2012 +62

Best Team Finish
Place Score Date vs Par
t5 1190 2011 _38
8 1194 2008 +42
9 1217 2015 +65*
10 1205 2006 +53
t11 1197 2005 +61
t13 1200 2013 +48
23 1214 2012 +62

Best Individual Finish
Place Player Year Score
1 Stacy Lewis 2007 282
2 Kelli Shean 2011 286
T2 Gabriela Lopez 2015 286*
t8 Stacy Lewis 2008 292
t9 Stacy Lewis 2006 294
t19 Emily Tubert 2011 294
t23 Lucy Nunn 2008 297

Individual Low Round
Score Player Round Year Par
66 Gabriela Lopez 4 2015 -6*
66 Stacy Lewis 4 2006 -6
66 Stacy Lewis 4 2007 -6
70 Gabriela Lopez 1 2015 -2*
70 Kelli Shean 3 2011 -2
70 Amanda McCurdy 4 2005 -1
71 Victoria Vela 2 2013 -1
71 Kelli Shean 2 2011 -1
71 Emily Tubert 3 2011 -1
71 Amanda McCurdy 1 2005 E
71 Stacy Lewis 1 2007 -1
71 Stacy Lewis 2 2007 -1
71 Lucy Nunn 3 2007 -1
72 Emily Tubert 4 2012 E
72 Emily Podzielinski 2 2012 E
72 Stacy Lewis 1 2005 +1
72 Courtney Mahon 2 2005 +1
72 Stacy Lewis 2 2008 E
72 Stacy Lewis 4 2008 E
*NCAA Format Changed to four rounds of 
stroke play with a cut after three rounds.  Top 
eight teams moved on  to match play.



GOLFWEEK PLAYER RANKINGS -- MAY 10, 2016
 VS Top 25 VS Top 50 VS Top 100 VS Overall
Rank Filtered Rank Name Rating Events Sked (Rank) W-L-T W-L-T W-L-T W-L-T
7 1 Maria Fassi 70.64 6 74.01(28) 20-19-3 39-30-5 89-40-8 405-67-21
64 2 Alana Uriell 72.25 10 74.07(35) 21-48-2 38-83-5 85-124-9 593-206-21
98 3 Regina Plasencia 72.70 10 74.06(33) 17-52-2 37-85-4 78-131-9 540-251-29
129 4 Summar Roachell 73.14 10 74.05(31) 7-62-2 14-105-7 46-166-16 489-292-39
167 5 Cara Gorlei 73.62 9 73.94(22) 7-58-1 13-103-2 34-166-9 359-315-41
11* 6 Samantha Marks 73.64 2 74.75(54*) 0-6-0 2-11-1 4-27-2 104-71-7
307* 7 Jordy LaBarbera 80.91 1 74.23(24*) 0-5-0 0-8-0 0-21-0 2-85-0


